10-28-2002

[PRIN IN PRIN IN			- 1
FORM PTO-1595 RECC Rev. 03/01) ONE No. 0551 0011 (our. 52/02) 102:		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) 0/1/1/02:	262825	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		d original documents or copy thereof.	0 1
Name of conveying part(ies):		ress of receiving party(ies)	267
Pi Hsia LIN	Name:	Prolific Technology Inc.	10/2 u
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒N	Street Address:	7F, No.48, Sec.3, Nan Kar Nan Kang, Taipei 115, Tai R.O.C.	
Nature of conveyance:	Name:	Pi Hsia LIN	
	Street Address:	No. 7, Alley 1, Lane 21, Minsheng 8th St., Gueiren Tainan, Taiwan 711 R.O.C.	Shiang
Excedition Bate. October 15, 2002	Additional nam	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 17, 2002			
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]	
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948			
	7. Total fee (37 CF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	⊠ Enclose ☐ Authori	ed zation to charge credit card (at	tached)
	8. Deposit Account	t Number:	
10/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000101 10272676	20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by Deposit Accou	ınt)
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document.	mation is true and correc	et and any attached copy is a	
Daniel R. McClure Description Content of the content			
Typed Name Sig Docket #: 251609-1010 Total number of pages including co	nature ver sheet, attachments, and do		ate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

AssignCoverSht

FAX NO. :886226517784

Oct. 17 2002 07:14PM P6

17

Sundial ref. US0586PA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pi Heia, Lin
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as
described and set firth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:
THE CONTROLLING DEVICE FOR AC/DC DRIVEN MOTOR
Mad Serial No,
Executed on:
WHEREAS, Prolific Technology Inc. of 7F. No.48. Sec. 3.
Nan Kang Rd. Nan Kang, Taipei 113, Talwan, R.O.C., and Pi Hsia.
Lin of No. 7. Alley 1. Lane 21. Minsheng 8th St., Gueiren Shiang, Tainan.
Taiwan 711. R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which
may be granted on the same;
STATES OF THE THE WAS ALL WITHOUT OF LEAST ASSESSMENT TO THE COLUMN ALL DELLERS
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that, for good
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor. Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto
the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest
in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any
Letters Patent which may be reafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to
be held and enjoyed by said Assigneds as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and
enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term
of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in
while or in part, substitution, sonversion, reionic, prolongation or enduminon thereof
withte of the heart amountments, and amount is an institute of the heart of the second
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said
Assignees, but at Assignees' expense, cooperate with Assignees in the prosecution of said
application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers.
including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of acclement
and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request, to obtain
or maintain Lotters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said
Assignees, or Assignees' successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor bas/have signed his/her/their name(a) on the date(s)
ndicated.
Pi Asia Lings 10/15/2002 milli 2011 10/15/2000 milli 2011 10/15/2
Pl Asia Julian 10/15/2002 新祖簽名日期
Pi Hsia, Lin Date:
A B ANDRONG PARAMA

89 JULY 2001 II: BARM PL

RECORDED: 10/17/2002

דהא אם.

FECOM:

PATENT REEL: 013410 FRAME: 0572